
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
22 
91 
34 
10 

146 
24 
92 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Name 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Kent Carter 
Chris Taylor 
Charlie Vehle 
James Rogerson 
Matthew Davis 
Michael Fox 

Class 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Hometown 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Danbury TX 

Angleton TX 

Dallas TX 

League City TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

520499 

277344 

321393 

422489 

245971 

217912 

363202 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

11 

Total Tm 

21:20.164 

21:20.339 

21:29.045 

21:29.555 

21:50.187 

9:31.008 

21:26.083 

Best Tm 

1:55.827 

1:55.772 

1:56.082 

1:56.387 

1:58.227 

2:10.901 

1:55.930 

Make-Model 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda 2 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 
Phillips Race Prep 
G-Loc Brakes 
MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 

The Fabulous Racing Carters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official results posted at 2:30pm 
Car #92 moved to LIC for being underweight 

Printed: 8/31/2019 2:48:10 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.175 

Avg. Speed 

73.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.772 

Best Speed 

74.008 

Best Lap by 

91 - Kent Carter 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 1 - BSpec 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race started at 13:19:06 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
91 
34 

146 
10 
92 

24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

Name 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Kent Carter 
Chris Taylor 
James Rogerson 
Charlie Vehle 
Michael Fox 

Matthew Davis 

Class 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Hometown 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Angleton TX 

Danbury TX 

League City TX 

Dallas TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

520499 

277344 

321393 

245971 

422489 

363202 

217912 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

9 

Total Tm 

30:56.883 

31:09.071 

31:23.645 

31:45.333 

31:37.719 

17:39.029 

Best Tm 

1:54.902 

1:55.517 

1:55.465 

1:58.146 

1:55.081 

1:55.388 

Make-Model 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2010 Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda 2 

2012 Honda Fit 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 
Phillips Race Prep 
G-Loc Brakes 
MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 
The Fabulous Racing Carters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 9:10am 
New Track record 1:54.902 by Riley Salyer #22 Bpec 
Official results posted at 10:50am 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:26:47 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.188 

Avg. Speed 

73.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.902 

Best Speed 

74.568 

Best Lap by 

22 - Christopher Riley Salyer 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 1 - BSpec 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race started at 8:33:57 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 08:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
34 
91 
92 
22 

146 
10 

24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

Name 
Chris Taylor 
Kent Carter 
Michael Fox 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
James Rogerson 
Charlie Vehle 

Matthew Davis 

Class 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Hometown 

Elroy TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Longview TX 

Angleton TX 

Danbury TX 

Dallas TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

321393 

277344 

363202 

520499 

245971 

422489 

217912 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

21:29.902 

21:34.690 

21:40.934 

21:52.007 

22:05.247 

21:30.524 

Best Tm 

1:56.127 

1:56.676 

1:57.341 

1:56.483 

1:59.257 

1:56.606 

Make-Model 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda 2 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

2010 Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

2012 Honda Fit 

Sponsor 
G-Loc Brakes 
Phillips Race Prep 
The Fabulous Racing Carters 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 
MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car Number 10 moved to Last in Class per Chief Steward 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:23:36 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.788 

Avg. Speed 

73.066 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.127 

Best Speed 

73.781 

Best Lap by 

34 - Chris Taylor 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 1 - BSpec 

Sun Race 2 Officiall Results 19-R-7800 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:42:17 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
46 
6 

11 
133 
17 
23 
44 
42 
69 
50 
06 

194 
40 
13 
93 
77 
63 
43 
41 
65 
18 

33 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNS 

Name 
Michael Mills 
Nils Musaeus 
Gale Corley 
Alan Stubblefield 
Tyler Quance 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Ben Rail 
Steven Johnson 
Bryan Quance 
Mark Curlee 
Connor Kelleher 
Eric Johnson 
Toby Linder 
Chad Cheshire 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Andrew Rikke 
Michael Porter 
Dan Sheehy 
Brian Reid 
Diane Carter 
Caleb Bacon 

Matthew Forbush 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Conroe TX 

Willis TX 

Tomball TX 

Cypress TX 

Missouri City TX 

Plano TX 

Houston TX 

CYPRESS TX 

Montgomery TX 

Sugarland TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Dallas TX 

Plantersville TX 

Aubrey TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Cypress TX 

Spring TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

MOORESVILLE NC 

Memphis TN 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NCR 

MIDS 

Member_ID 

367510 

258185 

366580 

527215 

527160 

525962 

495921 

457319 

554566 

544530 

358887 

412152 

416244 

544012 

471865 

524203 

290165 

544803 

525963 

277343 

414877 

55385 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

2 

Total Tm 

20:47.950 

20:51.118 

20:53.872 

20:54.481 

20:55.209 

20:58.522 

20:59.551 

21:00.102 

21:01.386 

21:01.928 

21:05.705 

21:09.240 

21:09.788 

21:16.976 

21:18.881 

21:32.775 

21:33.891 

21:47.141 

21:24.220 

4:34.358 

0.936 

Best Tm 

1:50.929 

1:51.170 

1:50.821 

1:51.132 

1:50.338 

1:52.267 

1:52.106 

1:51.939 

1:52.902 

1:52.148 

1:53.895 

1:54.187 

1:51.681 

1:53.950 

1:56.144 

1:58.506 

1:54.220 

2:00.814 

1:56.069 

2:13.128 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda SM 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

X-Factor Racing 
X-factor racing 
Gas Head Motorworks/X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop/MiataGraveyard.com 
Drake Motorsports 

x-factor racing 

Miata Graveyard 

X-Factor Racing 

Gas Head Motorsports 
PhillipsRacePrep 

CB Motorsports 

CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 2:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:28:41 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.168 

Avg. Speed 

68.657 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.338 

Best Speed 

77.652 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 2 -SM, SM5, SMN 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race started at 13:49:56 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 
6 

11 
40 
44 

133 
42 
50 
23 
69 

194 
63 
33 
13 
77 
65 
18 

46 
06 
93 
43 
41 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Nils Musaeus 
Gale Corley 
Toby Linder 
Ben Rail 
Alan Stubblefield 
Steven Johnson 
Mark Curlee 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Bryan Quance 
Eric Johnson 
Michael Porter 
Matthew Forbush 
Chad Cheshire 
Andrew Rikke 
Diane Carter 
Caleb Bacon 

Michael Mills 
Connor Kelleher 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Dan Sheehy 
Brian Reid 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Conroe TX 

Willis TX 

Dallas TX 

Plano TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Montgomery TX 

Missouri City TX 

CYPRESS TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Cypress TX 

Memphis TN 

Plantersville TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

MOORESVILLE NC 

Angleton TX 

Sugarland TX 

Aubrey TX 

Spring TX 

Cypress TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

MIDS 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

NCR 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

527160 

258185 

366580 

416244 

495921 

527215 

457319 

544530 

525962 

554566 

412152 

290165 

55385 

544012 

524203 

277343 

414877 

367510 

358887 

471865 

544803 

525963 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

1 

Total Tm 

31:31.509 

31:37.975 

31:38.478 

31:48.402 

31:51.962 

31:54.882 

31:59.880 

32:02.661 

32:04.772 

32:16.111 

32:35.894 

32:37.292 

33:07.869 

33:29.764 

31:58.523 

30:46.017 

2:06.558 

Best Tm 

1:50.394 

1:50.641 

1:50.926 

1:51.085 

1:50.906 

1:51.450 

1:51.733 

1:52.034 

1:51.905 

1:52.545 

1:53.550 

1:53.509 

1:54.389 

1:56.210 

1:59.042 

2:05.667 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda SM 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 
X-Factor Racing 
X-factor racing 
X-Factor Racing 
x-factor racing 
Gas Head Motorworks/X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop/MiataGraveyard.com 

Miata Graveyard 

Gas Head Motorsports 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 

CB Motorsports 

PhillipsRacePrep 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Race Results Posted at 9:55am 
Official results posted at 11:05pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:29:31 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.466 

Avg. Speed 

77.005 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.394 

Best Speed 

77.613 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 2 -SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 9:17:13 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 09:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
40 
17 
11 

133 
44 
23 
69 
42 
50 
13 
63 
77 
65 

194 

46 
6 

41 
18 
33 
06 
93 
43 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Toby Linder 
Tyler Quance 
Gale Corley 
Alan Stubblefield 
Ben Rail 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Bryan Quance 
Steven Johnson 
Mark Curlee 
Chad Cheshire 
Michael Porter 
Andrew Rikke 
Diane Carter 
Eric Johnson 

Michael Mills 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Reid 
Caleb Bacon 
Matthew Forbush 
Connor Kelleher 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Dan Sheehy 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Tomball TX 

Plano TX 

Missouri City TX 

CYPRESS TX 

Houston TX 

Montgomery TX 

Plantersville TX 

Cypress TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Angleton TX 

Conroe TX 

Cypress TX 

MOORESVILLE NC 

Memphis TN 

Sugarland TX 

Aubrey TX 

Spring TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NCR 

MIDS 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

416244 

527160 

366580 

527215 

495921 

525962 

554566 

457319 

544530 

544012 

290165 

524203 

277343 

412152 

367510 

258185 

525963 

414877 

55385 

358887 

471865 

544803 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Total Tm 

20:39.340 

20:40.331 

20:41.574 

20:45.684 

20:48.326 

20:51.289 

20:54.383 

20:55.676 

20:56.038 

21:04.915 

21:25.184 

21:59.393 

22:34.787 

15:28.914 

Best Tm 

1:51.802 

1:51.018 

1:51.754 

1:52.013 

1:52.566 

1:52.746 

1:52.315 

1:52.475 

1:52.922 

1:53.382 

1:53.184 

1:57.908 

1:59.881 

1:52.864 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda SM 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
X-Factor Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
X-factor racing 
Gas Head Motorworks/X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop/MiataGraveyard.com 
x-factor racing 

Miata Graveyard 

Gas Head Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing 

CB Motorsports 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 

PhillipsRacePrep 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Race Results Posted at 2:40pm 
Official race results posted at 3:45PM 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:30:09 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.991 

Avg. Speed 

76.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.018 

Best Speed 

77.177 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 2 -SM, SM5, SMN 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 19-R-7800 

Race started at 14:12:27 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 01:45 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
2 

15 
8 

88 
21 
80 

199 
16 
66 
67 

121 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Amir Ali 
Kevin Bury 
Robert Vanman 
Mike Sauce 
Karl Markey 
Dennis Cox 
Victor Mauk 
Marvin Hodges 
John W. Walbran 
William Trimbur 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FM 
P2 
FM 
P2 
F5 
FF 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Austin TX 

Allen TX 

Arlington TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Saint Louis MO 

Kingwood TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

STL 

Hous 

Member_ID 

239176 

463923 

507800 

507232 

46314_1 

324593 

485364 

512193 

65894_1 

118865 

543194 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

18:35.599 

18:47.575 

18:58.854 

19:00.498 

19:42.301 

19:45.340 

18:38.146 

18:41.259 

19:45.013 

19:47.714 

20:17.935 

Best Tm 

1:30.582 

1:33.112 

1:33.736 

1:33.925 

1:35.207 

1:37.118 

1:38.782 

1:39.740 

1:43.954 

1:55.794 

2:10.174 

Make-Model 

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Star Pro Mazda 

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2006 Mazda STAR PRO Mazda 

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

2015 Radical SR3 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

Lola T 598 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1982 Van Diemen 1982 Formula Ford 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 

WatchguardVideo 
Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

Scrappy Robot 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.523) for FE2 by Robert Vanman. 
Provisional results posted 2:50pm 
Official results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:32:50 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.976 

Avg. Speed 

92.162 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.582 

Best Speed 

94.588 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2, FF, F5 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:22:24 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
2 

15 
88 
80 

199 
66 
16 
67 

121 
8 

21 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Amir Ali 
Robert Vanman 
Karl Markey 
Dennis Cox 
Marvin Hodges 
Victor Mauk 
John W. Walbran 
William Trimbur 
Kevin Bury 
Mike Sauce 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FM 
P2 
P2 
FM 
F5 
FF 
FA 
FA 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Allen TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Flower Mound TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Kingwood TX 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

STL 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Member_ID 

239176 

463923 

507232 

324593 

485364 

65894_1 

512193 

118865 

543194 

507800 

46314_1 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

12 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

26:06.598 

26:25.420 

26:46.177 

26:18.105 

26:29.416 

27:02.485 

27:40.678 

26:56.737 

27:13.892 

8:30.574 

6:23.417 

Best Tm 

1:30.097 

1:32.249 

1:33.082 

1:37.318 

1:35.552 

1:38.399 

1:41.188 

1:51.708 

2:10.599 

1:35.665 

1:34.534 

Make-Model 

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

2015 Radical SR3 

Lola T 598 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1982 Van Diemen 1982 Formula Ford 

2004 Mazda Star Pro Mazda 

2006 Mazda STAR PRO Mazda 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 
WatchguardVideo 

Scrappy Robot 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:33.292) for FE2 by Robert Vanman. 
Provisional Results posted 10:30am 
Official Results posted 11:15am 
Happy birthday Jack Walbran!!!! 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:33:16 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

18.822 

Avg. Speed 

92.976 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.097 

Best Speed 

95.098 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2, FF, F5 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (30:00 or 17 Laps) started at 9:58:46 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 09:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
15 

2 
8 

80 
199 

66 
121 

88 
21 
16 
67 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Amir Ali 
Dave Zavelson 
Kevin Bury 
Karl Markey 
Dennis Cox 
Marvin Hodges 
William Trimbur 

Robert Vanman 
Mike Sauce 
Victor Mauk 
John W. Walbran 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
P2 
P2 
FF 

FE2 
FA 
FM 
F5 

Hometown 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Kingwood TX 

Allen TX 

Arlington TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Region 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

STL 

Member_ID 

463923 

239176 

507800 

324593 

485364 

65894_1 

543194 

507232 

46314_1 

512193 

118865 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

Total Tm 

21:28.014 

21:30.775 

21:47.270 

22:34.417 

21:31.889 

21:32.670 

23:27.226 

Best Tm 

1:31.193 

1:31.528 

1:33.066 

1:37.103 

1:39.852 

1:41.582 

2:05.940 

Make-Model 

200 4 P ro Form u la Mazd a 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 M a z d a  St a r  Pro M az d a  

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2015 Radical SR3 

Lola T 598 

1 9 8 2  V a n  D ie m e n  1 9 8 2  F o r m u l a  F o r d  

200 4 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  FE 2 

2 0 0 6  M a z d a  STA R  P R O  M a z d a  

199 9 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

Sponsor 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Scrappy Robot 

WatchguardVideo 
Hoosier Tires Sportscar Perform ance 

Mitchell Racing Services 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional Results posted 3:10pm 
Official race results posted at 3:50pm 
Removed DNS listing of Dennis Cox in P2 which was a duplicate. 

Printed: 9/6/2019 4:51:13 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.761 

Avg. Speed 

79.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.193 

Best Speed 

93.955 

Best Lap by 

15 - Amir Ali 

 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2, FF, F5 

Sun Race 2 Revised Official Results 19-R-7800 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:44:13 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
00 
80 
94 
24 
04 
17 
66 
03 
02 
22 
6 

90 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Edward Cavalier 
Brian Bosien 
Claus Nielsen 
Bill Murray 
Lon Miller 
Tisha Strickland 
Tate Cramm 
Clif Twaddle 
Peter Vail 
Gary Augter 
Justin Upchurch 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

Hometown 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Richmond TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Mcalester OK 

Manvel TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Hous 

Member_ID 

289372_1 

455001 

372947 

267117_1 

469943 

459643 

455013 

455004 

75165 

375872 

536893 

486808 

540995 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

Total Tm 

20:38.645 

20:44.392 

20:50.274 

20:58.190 

20:58.618 

21:18.975 

21:38.247 

21:54.195 

21:56.405 

21:11.223 

21:38.187 

21:09.453 

1.492 

Best Tm 

1:42.126 

1:42.949 

1:43.023 

1:43.783 

1:43.647 

1:44.911 

1:46.920 

1:47.885 

1:48.043 

1:44.716 

1:53.901 

1:54.726 

Make-Model 

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1991 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2011 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 Ford SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Access Companies 
Tower Force 
SPECTRE 
Houston Executive Airport 
DeltaBahn 

Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 
Cedar Creek Brewery 
Spec Racer Sports 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma 
Southgate Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:34:53 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.747 

Avg. Speed 

83.007 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.126 

Best Speed 

83.896 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:02:11 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
80 
00 
94 
04 
22 
17 
03 
02 
6 

24 

66 
38 
90 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Scott Monroe 
Edward Cavalier 
Claus Nielsen 
Clif Twaddle 
Bill Murray 
Tisha Strickland 
Tate Cramm 
Peter Vail 
Brian Bosien 

Lon Miller 
Justin Upchurch 
Gary Augter 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

Hometown 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Richmond TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Manvel TX 

Mcalester OK 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

455001 

289372_1 

372947 

469943 

375872 

459643 

455004 

75165 

536893 

267117_1 

455013 

540995 

486808 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

10 

Total Tm 

29:47.962 

29:49.464 

29:49.745 

29:50.909 

29:52.162 

29:52.999 

29:54.054 

29:54.993 

29:56.815 

17:23.674 

Best Tm 

1:41.843 

1:41.616 

1:43.425 

1:43.411 

1:44.731 

1:44.694 

1:46.772 

1:48.581 

1:52.565 

1:43.238 

Make-Model 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1991 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2011 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1996 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Tower Force 
Access Companies 
SPECTRE 
DeltaBahn 
Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 
Cedar Creek Brewery 

Houston Executive Airport 

Spec Racer Sports 
Southgate Insurance 
Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:10am 
Official results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:35:22 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.502 

Avg. Speed 

71.881 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.616 

Best Speed 

84.317 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:34:57 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 10:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
00 
80 
94 
24 
04 
22 
38 
03 
17 
6 

02 

66 
90 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Edward Cavalier 
Brian Bosien 
Claus Nielsen 
Clif Twaddle 
Justin Upchurch 
Tisha Strickland 
Bill Murray 
Peter Vail 
Tate Cramm 

Lon Miller 
Gary Augter 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Hometown 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Richmond TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

League City TX 

Mcalester OK 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

289372_1 

455001 

372947 

267117_1 

469943 

375872 

540995 

455004 

459643 

536893 

75165 

455013 

486808 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

Total Tm 

20:40.405 

20:50.176 

20:59.493 

21:03.992 

21:12.166 

21:21.026 

21:35.154 

21:38.997 

21:39.218 

21:09.941 

18:23.139 

Best Tm 

1:42.406 

1:42.922 

1:43.747 

1:44.376 

1:44.700 

1:45.816 

1:46.370 

1:47.190 

1:45.457 

1:52.647 

1:48.823 

Make-Model 

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1991 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

1996 Ford SRF3 

2011 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Access Companies 
Tower Force 
SPECTRE 
Houston Executive Airport 
DeltaBahn 
Spec Racer Sports 
Southgate Insurance 
Spec Racer Sports 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

Spec Racer Sports 
Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:45pm 
Official results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:35:48 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.771 

Avg. Speed 

82.889 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.406 

Best Speed 

83.667 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 4 - SRF, SRF3 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 19-R-7800 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:13:23 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 03:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
22 
70 
77 
49 
08 
18 

50 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Charles Barnes 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James R Smith 
Phillip Waters 
Dennis Robertson 
Timothy Vail 
Chad Bacon 

Charlie Vehle 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
T2 
AS 
SP 
GT2 
GT3 

GT2 
ITE 

Hometown 

Plano TX 

Conroe TX 

Friendswood TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Sulphur LA 

Houston TX 

Mooresville NC 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

SwLa 

Hous 

NCR 

Hous 

Almo 

Member_ID 

373390 

494637 

195558 

108001 

221441 

536863 

315579 

422489 

129533 

Laps 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

3 

Total Tm 

20:31.862 

19:38.203 

20:44.111 

21:44.318 

21:45.847 

21:46.289 

5:24.955 

Best Tm 

1:40.819 

1:45.047 

1:49.965 

1:57.669 

1:56.622 

1:56.596 

1:45.955 

Make-Model 

2015 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

1984 Chevrolet corvette 

1973 Porsche 911T 

2010 Toyota Celica 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Sponsor 
Riverbend Sandler Pools 
Finspeed wheels 
Over 50 Motorsports 
BasicGospel.net 

CB Motorsports/GoodYear/TRD 

DB Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:15pm 
Official results posted at 5:52pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:39:00 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.464 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.819 

Best Speed 

84.984 

Best Lap by 

19 - Charles Barnes 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:33:35 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
22 
70 
77 
08 
49 
18 

50 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Charles Barnes 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James R Smith 
Phillip Waters 
Timothy Vail 
Dennis Robertson 
Chad Bacon 

Charlie Vehle 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
T2 
AS 
GT2 
SP 
GT3 

GT2 
ITE 

Hometown 

Plano TX 

Conroe TX 

Friendswood TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Houston TX 

Sulphur LA 

Mooresville NC 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

SwLa 

NCR 

Hous 

Almo 

Member_ID 

373390 

494637 

195558 

108001 

536863 

221441 

315579 

422489 

129533 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

9 

8 

Total Tm 

30:37.006 

30:38.946 

31:20.493 

31:38.809 

31:43.310 

17:22.128 

14:24.614 

Best Tm 

1:41.060 

1:41.391 

1:51.419 

1:55.211 

1:56.827 

1:53.249 

1:45.176 

Make-Model 

2015 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

1973 Porsche 911T 

1984 Chevrolet corvette 

2010 Toyota Celica 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Sponsor 
Riverbend Sandler Pools 
Finspeed wheels 
Over 50 Motorsports 
BasicGospel.net 

CB Motorsports/GoodYear/TRD 

DB Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:55am 
Official Results posted 12:30pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:39:30 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.940 

Avg. Speed 

79.290 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.060 

Best Speed 

84.781 

Best Lap by 

19 - Charles Barnes 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:20:33 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 10:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 
70 
08 
77 

19 
50 
18 
49 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James R Smith 
Timothy Vail 
Phillip Waters 

Charles Barnes 
Charlie Vehle 
Chad Bacon 
Dennis Robertson 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
GT1 
T2 
GT2 
AS 

GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
SP 
ITE 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Danbury TX 

Mooresville NC 

Sulphur LA 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

NCR 

SwLa 

Almo 

Member_ID 

494637 

195558 

536863 

108001 

422489 

315579 

221441 

129533 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Total Tm 

21:46.342 

22:49.626 

21:50.218 

21:56.222 

Best Tm 

1:43.961 

1:52.708 

1:56.813 

1:58.196 

Make-Model 

2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1973 Porsche 911T 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

2010 Toyota Celica 

1984 Chevrolet corvette 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 
Over 50 Motorsports 

BasicGospel.net 

DB Motorsports 
CB Motorsports/GoodYear/TRD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:08PM 
Official results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:40:07 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.284 

Avg. Speed 

78.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.961 

Best Speed 

82.416 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 5 - AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 19-R-7800 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:42:50 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 04:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
80 
68 
46 
27 
14 
33 
3 

18 
71 
13 
83 
45 
92 
75 
43 
21 
23 
15 
90 
76 
19 

134 
08 
97 
72 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
2 
4 
4 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
6 

Name 
Matt Blehm 
Tyler Quance 
James Goughary 
Drew Bouffard 
Charles Mathes 
Sergio Zlobin 
Matthew Forbush 
L. Lowell Huston 
David Burke 
Chuck Brehm (Saturday) 
Neil Verity 
Jon Stautberg 
Kent Carter 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Dan Sheehy 
Steven Taake 
David Stautberg 
Paul May 
Larry Svaton 
Zachary Mester 
Namy Tran 
Angus Crome 
Markham Watson 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Jose Garcia 

Class 
EP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
FP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
EP 
FP 
T4 
HP 
LC 
T3 
HP 
SRX7 
EP 
STL 

Hometown 

Rosharon TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Leander TX 

Kingwood TX 

Austin TX 

Memphis TN 

Friendswood TX 

Midlothian TX 

Boerne TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Spring TX 

Cypress TX 

Sugar Land TX 

McKinney TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Maryville IL 

Houston TX 

Lafayette IN 

Nederland TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

MIDS 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SILR 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

362366 

527160 

40779 

528127 

249240 

542555 

55385 

266312 

447398 

526613 

270572 

368811 

277344 

537954 

544803 

218418 

368821 

179798 

48539 

537533 

475272 

465628 

452822 

353742 

544852 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

5 

3 

Total Tm 

20:17.048 

20:18.567 

20:51.182 

20:58.566 

20:59.807 

21:12.435 

21:13.227 

21:30.593 

21:43.719 

21:49.079 

21:49.867 

22:00.182 

22:01.877 

22:18.129 

20:18.617 

20:48.101 

20:49.682 

21:01.419 

21:05.568 

21:09.367 

21:16.304 

21:33.582 

20:20.676 

9:29.637 

5:42.926 

Best Tm 

1:49.278 

1:49.400 

1:51.990 

1:51.432 

1:52.777 

1:53.440 

1:53.386 

1:56.326 

1:57.131 

1:57.448 

1:57.648 

1:57.870 

1:58.303 

1:59.385 

1:59.503 

2:02.148 

2:01.688 

2:02.184 

2:01.007 

2:02.756 

2:04.677 

2:04.811 

2:12.167 

1:51.993 

1:52.669 

Make-Model 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

1966 MG MGB 

1991 Mazda miata 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1985 Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1977 Fiat X1/9 

Legends Car 

2005 Honda S2000 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Hawk 
Drake Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire 

HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 
runwayperformance.com 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 
Hangar 18 Racing 
SouthernRaceDay.com 

Verity Velocity 

PhillipsRacePrep 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 
Hanger 18 Racing 
rtsMSR Houston 
Unlimited Off-Road 
Performance Stop 
Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Cosmic Consulting Partners 
Garcia Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results Posted at 5:30PM 
New Track Record (2:02.756) for LC by Zachary Mester. 
New Track Record (1:49.400) for T4 by Tyler Quance. 
Official results posted at 6:00pm 

Printed: 8/31/2019 6:01:10 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.519 

Avg. Speed 

77.440 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.278 

Best Speed 

78.406 

Best Lap by 

80 - Matt Blehm 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, T3, T4 

Sat Race Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (20:00 or 11 Laps) started at 17:04:07 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

8/31/2019 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
D N S 

No. 
72 
68 
80 
46 
97 
14 
18 
71 
33 

3 
83 
92 
45 
75 
13 
21 
15 
23 
90 
76 

134 
19 
08 
27 

43 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 

DNS 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Tyler Quance 
Matt Blehm 
James Goughary 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Charles Mathes 
L. Lowell Huston 
David Burke 
Sergio Zlobin 
Matthew Forbush 
Neil Verity 
Kent Carter 
Jon Stautberg 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Ryan B rehm (Sun day ) 
Steven Taake 
Paul May 
David Stautberg 
Larry Svaton 
Zachary Mester 
Angus Crome 
Namy Tran 
Markham Watson 
Drew Bouffard 

Dan Sheehy 

Class 
STL 
T4 
EP 
STL 
EP 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
T4 
FP 
HP 
LC 
HP 
T3 
S R X 7  
STL 

STL 

Hometown 

Nederland TX 

Cypress TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Lafayette IN 

Kingwood TX 

Friendswood TX 

Midlothian TX 

Austin TX 

Memphis TN 

Grey Forest TX 

Houston TX 

Sugarland TX 

McKinney TX 

Boerne TX 

Cypress TX 

McKinney TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Maryville IL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Leander TX 

Spring TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

MIDS 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SILR 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

544852 

527160 

362366 

40779 

353742 

249240 

266312 

447398 

542555 

55385 

270572 

277344 

368811 

537954 

526367 

218418 

179798 

368821 

48539 

537533 

465628 

475272 

452822 

528127 

544803 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

Total Tm 

30:18.693 

30:22.044 

30:34.466 

30:35.063 

30:35.558 

30:48.027 

31:04.870 

31:05.431 

30:47.130 

30:58.120 

31:05.678 

31:15.694 

31:38.135 

31:39.698 

31:46.523 

31:49.598 

31:49.882 

31:53.024 

31:54.840 

31:55.710 

31:57.393 

32:01.701 

30:40.780 

0.535 

Best Tm 

1:48.663 

1:50.391 

1:50.790 

1:51.928 

1:51.680 

1:53.428 

1:56.122 

1:55.731 

1:54.025 

1:53.694 

1:55.552 

1:57.434 

1:59.949 

2:00.955 

2:00.515 

2:01.830 

2:00.934 

2:01.608 

2:01.825 

1:59.151 

2:01.980 

2:02.124 

2:10.435 

Make-Model 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

1991 Mazda miata 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

Triumph Spitfire 

1985 Porsche 944 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

1977 Fiat X1/9 

Legends Car 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2005 Honda S2000 

1983 Mazda RX7 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Garcia Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
Hawk 
Hoosier Tire 
Cosmic Consulting Partners 
H ED S (H ouston Energy  D ata Science) 
Hangar 18 Racing 
SouthernRaceDay.com 
runwayperformance.com 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 
Verity Velocity 

Hanger 18 Racing 
Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 
rtsMSR Houston 
Unlimited Off-Road 
Chris Taylor Racing Services 
Performance Stop 

PhillipsRacePrep 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:59.151) for LC by Zachary Mester. 
Car 3 STL and 33 T4 penalized 1 position in class for pass under yellow. 
Official Results posted 3:00pm 

Printed: 9/1/2019 3:02:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.351 

Avg. Speed 

61.244 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.663 

Best Speed 

78.849 

Best Lap by 

72 - Jose Garcia 

 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, T3, T4 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 19-M-5991 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:05:43 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 11:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 
68 
80 
14 
71 
18 
83 
75 
19 
76 
08 
15 
33 
13 

27 
97 
46 
3 

43 
92 
45 
90 
23 
21 

134 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Tyler Quance 
Matt Blehm 
Charles Mathes 
David Burke 
L. Lowell Huston 
Neil Verity 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Namy Tran 
Zachary Mester 
Markham Watson 
Paul May 
Sergio Zlobin 
Ryan Brehm 

Drew Bouffard 
Rick Kosdrosky 
James Goughary 
Matthew Forbush 
Dan Sheehy 
Kent Carter 
Jon Stautberg 
Larry Svaton 
David Stautberg 
Steven Taake 
Angus Crome 

Class 
STL 
T4 
EP 
ITA 
STL 
T4 
HP 
FP 
T3 
LC 
SRX7 
T4 
T4 
FP 

STL 
EP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
HP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 

Hometown 

Nederland TX 

Cypress TX 

Rosharon TX 

Kingwood TX 

Midlothian TX 

Friendswood TX 

Grey Forest TX 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Austin TX 

Boerne TX 

Leander TX 

Lafayette IN 

Houston TX 

Memphis TN 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Sugarland TX 

Alvin TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Cypress TX 

Maryville IL 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

NER 

MIDS 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SILR 

Member_ID 

544852 

527160 

362366 

249240 

447398 

266312 

270572 

537954 

475272 

537533 

452822 

179798 

542555 

526367 

528127 

353742 

40779 

55385 

544803 

277344 

368811 

48539 

368821 

218418 

465628 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

20:22.730 

20:37.581 

20:51.397 

21:24.766 

21:25.732 

21:44.338 

20:37.295 

20:43.579 

20:53.349 

21:42.223 

22:20.116 

20:31.158 

13:26.651 

13:26.189 

Best Tm 

1:48.418 

1:51.079 

1:51.369 

1:54.335 

1:55.457 

1:55.573 

1:55.786 

2:01.843 

2:02.900 

2:01.922 

2:11.071 

2:01.552 

1:53.684 

2:03.685 

Make-Model 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

1966 MG MGB 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

2005 Honda S2000 

Legends Car 

1983 Mazda RX7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2004 Mazda RX8 

Triumph Spitfire 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

1991 Mazda miata 

1977 Fiat X1/9 

Mazda Miata 

1985 Porsche 944 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Sponsor 
Garcia Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
Hawk 
HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 
SouthernRaceDay.com 
Hangar 18 Racing 
Verity Velocity 

Performance Stop 
Unlimited Off-Road 

Hanger 18 Racing 
runwayperformance.com 

Cosmic Consulting Partners 
Hoosier Tire 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 
PhillipsRacePrep 

rtsMSR Houston 
Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Race Results Posted at 4:35 pm 
Official results posted at 5:05pm 

Printed: 9/3/2019 9:42:26 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing:  Diane Carter 

MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Track CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5991/19-R-7800 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

14.851 

Avg. Speed 

77.080 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.418 

Best Speed 

79.027 

Best Lap by 

72 - Jose Garcia 

Labor Day Triple Major - CCW 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, T3, T4 

Sun Race 2 Official Results 19-R-7800 

Race (20:00 or 11 Laps) started at 16:13:25 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/1/2019 04:45 PM 
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